RESOLUTION NO. R22-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS APPOINTING COUNCIL LIAISONS TO ORGANIZATIONS FOR 2022-2023; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, each year the City Council appoints a Council Member to represent the Town and work with various organizations that provide public services to the citizens of Addison; and

WHEREAS, at the June 14, 2022 meeting, the City Council discussed appointments and directed Staff to present a Resolution at the June 28th Council Meeting to formally documents appointments for 2022-2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. The findings set forth above are incorporated herein for all purposes.

SECTION 2. The following Council Members are appointed to the funded organizations as described below:

ORGANIZATION – Funded	Mayor Chow	Mayor Pro-Tem Wheeler	Deputy Mayor Pro- Tem Ward	Council Member Braun	Council Member Gardner	Council Member Quintanilla	Council Member Resnik
Addison Arbor Foundation							X
Metrocrest Chamber of Commerce		X					
WaterTower Theatre				X			
World Affairs Council of Dallas/Fort Worth			X				

SECTION 3. The following Council Members are appointed to serve on Town Committees and unfunded organizations as described below:

ORGANIZATION – Funded	Mayor Chow	Mayor Pro-Tem Wheeler	Deputy Mayor Pro- Tem Ward	Council Member Braun	Council Member Gardner	Council Member Quintanilla	Council Member Resnik
Metrocrest Mayors Association	X						
North Dallas Chamber of Commerce						X	
North Texas Commission					X		
Regional Transportation Council/NCTCOG						X	

SECTION 4. This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval.

DULY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the Town of Addison, Texas, on this the <u>28th</u> day of <u>JUNE</u> 2022.

Joe Chow, Mayor ATTEST: Irma G. Parker, City Secretary

TOWN OF ADDISON, TEXAS